Enhance capabilities of hydromet to generate emergency

forecasts and communicate them to emergency planners

- Establish regional cooperation

and information sharing

Value of information

for emergency

response

INDUSTRIAL ECONOMICS, INCORPORATED

Dealing with Climate
Uncertainty :

Robust Decision-Making

32

Adaptation

Robust Decision-Making, an alternative to prediction

Predict-then-act approach Assess-risk-of-policy framework

Lempert, R. J., D. G. Groves, et al. (2006) A general, analytic method for generating robust

strategies and narrative scenarios. Management Science 52(4): 514-528.

What will future
conditions be?

Under those conditions,
what decision is best?

How sensitive is the
decision to those

conditions?

Propose strategy

Identify vulnerabilities
of this strategy

Develop strategy
adaptations to reduce
vulnerabilities

Climate Change Leads to Economic Impacts,
direction and magnitude is uncertain

Hydropower

Irrigation

+$16.1 billion

Total NPV change compared to reference case (Orange, Congo, Zambezi, 5% discount rate)

Dryer climates Wetter climates

-$23.5
billion

Allow for investments in adapting to a broad range of
possible climate futures – levers

• Basin Level

• Turbine capacity (-50%, -25%, 0%, +25%, +50%)

• Reservoir storage (-50%, -25%, 0%)

• Conveyance irrigation efficiency (75%, 85%, 95%)

• Timing of infrastructure deployment

• Farm Level

• Irrigated area (-50% to +50%)

• Deficit irrigation (30%, 20%, 10%, 0%)

• Field-level irrigation efficiency (60%, 70%, 80%)

• Annual crop imports

One option - choose the strategy that Minimizes
the Maximum regrets

Proposed Schedule

37

Initial results on impacts of climate change on the

energy system

Mid-September 2014

Begin analysis of the economic impacts of water

sector results

First results in late

September 2014

Economic impact analyses for all components Late September 2014

Consultations with national delegations (via

Webinar)

End September 2014

Refinement of the data and methods, first

assessment of adaptation options, draft report

October 2014

Second consultations with national delegations (in